
PORTLAND INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT (PDX) 
Monthly Traffic Report 

April, 2014 

         

   

This Month Calendar Year to Date 

   

2014 2013 %Chg 2014 2013 %Chg 

Total PDX Flight Operations *  17,726 16,328 8.6% 66,979 63,810 5.0% 

  Military 480 334 43.7% 1,467 1,335 9.9% 

  General Aviation 1,491 1,224 21.8% 4,681 4,811 -2.7% 

Hillsboro Airport Operations 21,527 18,772 14.7% 66,159 61,326 7.9% 

Troutdale Airport Operations 10,959 9,440 16.1% 27,572 33,954 -18.8% 

Total System Operations 50,212 44,540 12.7% 160,710 159,090 1.0% 

         PDX Commercial Flight Operations **  15,362 14,288 7.5% 59,042 55,596 6.2% 

  Cargo 1,600 1,680 -4.8% 6,178 6,910 -10.6% 

  Charter 12 4 200.0% 32 32 0.0% 

  Major 6,738 6,006 12.2% 24,916 23,176 7.5% 

  National 570 582 -2.1% 2,246 2,264 -0.8% 

  Regional 6,442 6,016 7.1% 25,670 23,214 10.6% 

  Domestic 14,922 13,840 7.8% 57,396 53,818 6.6% 

  International 440 448 -1.8% 1,646 1,778 -7.4% 

         Total Enplaned & Deplaned Passengers 1,253,513 1,156,673 8.4% 4,657,547 4,335,176 7.4% 

  Charter 575 312 84.3% 1,657 2,026 -18.2% 

  Major 842,999 758,559 11.1% 3,052,898 2,839,835 7.5% 

  National 75,472 81,946 -7.9% 292,874 304,174 -3.7% 

  Regional 334,467 315,856 5.9% 1,310,118 1,189,141 10.2% 

  Total Enplaned Passengers 617,611 568,250 8.7% 2,315,760 2,160,993 7.2% 

  Total Deplaned Passengers 635,902 588,423 8.1% 2,341,787 2,174,183 7.7% 

  Total Domestic Passengers 1,218,240 1,124,753 8.3% 4,532,356 4,220,418 7.4% 

  

 

Total Enplaned Passengers 600,594 553,005 8.6% 2,255,240 2,105,494 7.1% 

  

 

Total Deplaned Passengers 617,646 571,748 8.0% 2,277,116 2,114,924 7.7% 

  Total International Passengers 35,273 31,920 10.5% 125,191 114,758 9.1% 

  
 

Total Enplaned Passengers 17,017 15,245 11.6% 60,520 55,499 9.0% 

    Total Deplaned Passengers 18,256 16,675 9.5% 64,671 59,259 9.1% 

         Total Enplaned & Deplaned Air Freight (Tons) #  17,934 16,091 11.5% 69,989 67,334 3.9% 

  Total Enplaned  Air Freight 8,340 7,417 12.4% 32,369 31,263 3.5% 

  Total Deplaned  Air Freight 9,594 8,674 10.6% 37,620 36,071 4.3% 

  Total Domestic Air Freight 17,407 15,517 12.2% 67,945 64,466 5.4% 

  

 

Total Enplaned Air Freight 8,126 7,185 13.1% 31,557 29,610 6.6% 

  

 

Total Deplaned Air Freight 9,281 8,332 11.4% 36,388 34,856 4.4% 

  Total International Air Freight 527 574 -8.2% 2,044 2,868 -28.7% 

  
 

Total Enplaned Air Freight 214 232 -7.8% 812 1,653 -50.9% 

    Total Deplaned Air Freight 313 342 -8.5% 1,232 1,215 1.4% 

         Total Enplaned & Deplaned Air Mail (Tons) #  687 653 5.2% 2,417 2,283 5.9% 

  Total Enplaned Mail 232 290 -20.0% 898 974 -7.8% 

  Total Deplaned Mail 455 363 25.3% 1,519 1,309 16.0% 

                                                                 

      * Reported by FAA 

      ** Reported by the airlines 

      # Columns may not add due to rounding 

       
 



 
PORTLAND INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT 

(PDX)        
Airline Detail Report        
April, 2014        

 
Passengers Mail Freight Flights 

Carrier In Out In Out In Out In 
Cargo   

 
  

 
  

 
  

UPS 0  0  335,710  233,730  6,274,284  4,440,035  86  

ABX 0  0  0  0  492,701  490,602  22  

Airpac 0  0  0  0  11,600  7,000  34  

Ameriflight 0  0  0  0  198,147  297,117  310  

Empire 0  0  0  0  318,283  338,731  218  
FedEx 0  0  0  0  10,111,389  9,273,168  108  

MartinAire Aviation, LLC 0  0  0  0  26,485  8,623  22  

Cargo Subtotal 0  0  335,710  233,730  17,432,889  14,855,276  800  
           

Passenger          

Alaska Airlines 141,991  138,352  0  0  231,532  244,772  1,087  

American Airlines 23,669  21,841  0  0  550  0  180  

Delta Air Lines 71,695  69,870  0  0  777,980  647,686  504  

Frontier Airlines 14,755  14,522  0  0  0  0  109  

Hawaiian Airlines 8,321  7,283  0  0  188,137  295,932  30  

Horizon Air 108,612  110,657  0  0  78,088  79,073  1,852  

Jazz Air, LP 4,294  4,301  0  0  0  0  112  

JetBlue Airways 10,877  10,919  0  0  1,926  32,129  85  

Republic Airline 162  162  0  0  0  0  4  

Seaport Airlines 795  805  0  0  0  0  170  

SkyWest Airlines 44,536  38,671  0  0  1,310  3,711  1,002  

Southwest Airlines 102,042  98,292  0  0  326,028  318,056  907  

Spirit Airlines Inc. 7,948  7,281  0  0  0  0  60  

Sun Country Airlines 125  126  0  0  0  0  2  

United Airlines 61,935  63,437  268,317  154,532  96,020  106,242  490  

US Airways 25,934  23,941  306,765  75,063  53,356  96,892  201  

Virgin America 8,211  7,151  0  0  0  0  86  

Passenger Subtotal 635,902  617,611  575,082  229,595  1,754,927  1,824,493  6,881  

PDX Total 635,902  617,611  910,792  463,325  19,187,816  16,679,769  7,681  
                                                                 

Mail and Freight figures are in pounds. 
   

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



Passenger Traffic Report 
         

April, 2014 
         

 
Monthly Passengers Year-to-Date Passengers Market Share Flights 

Carrier Apr 14 Apr 13 %Chg Apr 14 Apr 13 %Chg Apr 14 Apr 13 Apr 
14 

Apr 
13 

Alaska Airlines 280,343 231,209  21.3% 1,058,167 901,044 17.4% 22.4% 20.0% 2,174 1,792 

Allegiant Air, Inc. 0 0    1,100 857 28.4% 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 

American Airlines 45,510 29,721  53.1% 174,158 122,377 42.3% 3.6% 2.6% 360 228 

Continental Airlines 0 55,037  -100.0% 0 204,076 -100.0% 0.0% 4.8% 0 374 

Delta Air Lines 141,565 128,006  10.6% 489,917 448,512 9.2% 11.3% 11.1% 1,008 856 

Frontier Airlines 29,277 30,616  -4.4% 112,497 112,055 0.4% 2.3% 2.6% 218 220 

Hawaiian Airlines 15,604 15,687  -0.5% 62,622 61,446 1.9% 1.2% 1.4% 60 60 

Horizon Air 219,269 216,302  1.4% 861,950 819,425 5.2% 17.5% 18.7% 3,704 3,600 

Jazz Air, LP 8,595 7,343  17.1% 31,543 28,288 11.5% 0.7% 0.6% 224 224 

JetBlue Airways 21,796 29,065  -25.0% 82,371 89,352 -7.8% 1.7% 2.5% 170 222 

Republic Airline 324 0    695 776 -10.4% 0.0% 0.0% 8 0 

Seaport Airlines 1,600 1,335  19.9% 4,978 5,220 -4.6% 0.1% 0.1% 340 344 

SkyWest Airlines 83,207 61,811  34.6% 328,176 245,999 33.4% 6.6% 5.3% 2,004 1,626 

Southwest Airlines 200,334 215,121  -6.9% 726,147 769,701 -5.7% 16.0% 18.6% 1,814 1,990 

Spirit Airlines Inc. 15,229 16,028  -5.0% 59,269 60,234 -1.6% 1.2% 1.4% 120 130 

Sun Country Airlines 251 312  -19.6% 962 1,250 -23.0% 0.0% 0.0% 4 4 

United Airlines 125,372 53,636  133.7% 430,441 225,670 90.7% 10.0% 4.6% 980 422 

US Airways 49,875 45,829  8.8% 174,068 168,455 3.3% 4.0% 4.0% 402 344 

Virgin America 15,362 19,615  -21.7% 58,486 70,439 -17.0% 1.2% 1.7% 172 172 

PDX Total 1,253,513 1,156,673  8.4% 4,657,547 4,335,176 7.4% 100.0% 100.0% 13,762 12,608 

           

           

Charter 575 312  84.3% 1,657 2,026 -18.2% 0.0% 0.0% 12 4 

Major 842,999 758,559  11.1% 3,052,898 2,839,835 7.5% 67.3% 65.6% 6,738 6,006 

National 75,472 81,946  -7.9% 292,874 304,174 -3.7% 6.0% 7.1% 570 582 

Regional 334,467 315,856  5.9% 1,310,118 1,189,141 10.2% 26.7% 27.3% 6,442 6,016 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



PORTLAND INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT (PDX) 
       

Freight Traffic Report 
         

April, 2014          

 
Monthly Freight Year-to-Date Freight Market Share Flights 

Carrier Apr 
14 

Apr 
13 %Chg Apr 

14 
Apr 
13 %Chg Apr 14 Apr 13 Apr 

14 
Apr 
13 

Cargo           

ABX 491 0  
 1,836 48 3725.0% 2.7% 0.0% 44 0 

Air Transport International-Carrier 0 461  -100.0% 0 788 -100.0% 0.0% 2.9% 0 44 
Airpac 10 9  11.1% 39 31 25.8% 0.1% 0.1% 68 76 

Ameriflight 248 275  -9.8% 937 1,082 -13.4% 1.4% 1.7% 620 742 

Asiana Airlines Inc. 0 114  -100.0% 0 1,100 -100.0% 0.0% 0.7% 0 12 
Capital Cargo International 
Airlines 0 0  0 946 -100.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 
Empire 328 300  9.3% 1,261 1,150 9.7% 1.8% 1.9% 436 406 
FedEx 9,693 8,257  17.4% 37,602 35,571 5.7% 54.0% 51.3% 216 188 

Kalitta Air 0 0   39 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 

MartinAire Aviation, LLC 17 16  6.3% 73 63 15.9% 0.1% 0.1% 44 44 

UPS 5,357 4,913  9.0% 21,296 19,931 6.8% 29.9% 30.5% 172 168 

          

Major           

Alaska Airlines 238 220  8.2% 839 867 -3.2% 1.3% 1.4% 2,174 1,792 

American Airlines 0 0  0 1 -100.0% 0.0% 0.0% 360 228 

Continental Airlines 0 52  -100.0% 0 180 -100.0% 0.0% 0.3% 0 374 

Delta Air Lines 713 685  4.1% 3,057 2,727 12.1% 4.0% 4.3% 1,008 856 

Southwest Airlines 322 268  20.1% 1,130 1,073 5.3% 1.8% 1.7% 1,814 1,990 

United Airlines 101 75  34.7% 349 260 34.2% 0.6% 0.5% 980 422 

US Airways 75 60  25.0% 283 199 42.2% 0.4% 0.4% 402 344 

          

National           

Frontier Airlines 0 36  -100.0% 0 157 -100.0% 0.0% 0.2% 218 220 

Hawaiian Airlines 242 232  4.3% 876 761 15.1% 1.3% 1.4% 60 60 

        

Regional           

Horizon Air 79 94  -16.0% 295 306 -3.6% 0.4% 0.6% 3,704 3,600 
JetBlue Airways 17 24  -29.2% 71 91 -22.0% 0.1% 0.1% 170 222 
Seaport Airlines 0 0  0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 340 344 

SkyWest Airlines 3 0   6 2 200.0% 0.0% 0.0% 2,004 1,626 

PDX Total * 17,934 16,091  11.5% 69,989 67,334 3.9% 100.0% 100.0% 14,834 13,758 

          

Cargo 16,144 14,345  12.5% 63,083 60,710 3.9% 90.0% 89.1% 1,600 1,680 

Major 1,449 1,360  6.5% 5,658 5,307 6.6% 8.1% 8.5% 6,738 6,006 

National 242 268 -9.7% 876 918 -4.6% 1.3% 1.7% 278 280 
Regional 99 118 -16.1% 372 399 -6.8% 0.6% 0.7% 6,218 5,792 

 

 
                                                                    
Freight figures are in short tons. A short ton equals one U.S. ton.  
* Columns may not add due to rounding     

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



PORTLAND INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT (PDX) 
       

Mail Traffic Report 
         

April, 2014          

 
Monthly Mail Year-to-Date Mail Market Share Flights 

Carrier Apr 
14 

Apr 
13 %Chg Apr 

14 
Apr 
13 %Chg Apr 14 Apr 13 Apr 

14 
Apr 
13 

Cargo           
UPS 285 458  -37.8% 869 1,382 -37.1% 41.5% 70.1% 172 168 

 
  

        

Major   
        

Continental Airlines 0 51  -100.0% 0 281 -100.0% 0.0% 7.8% 0 374 

United Airlines 211 72  193.1% 934 333 180.5% 30.7% 11.0% 980 422 

US Airways 191 72  193.1% 614 287 113.9% 27.8% 11.0% 402 344 

PDX Total * 687 653  5.2% 2,417 2,283 5.9% 100.0% 100.0% 1,554 1,308 

          

Cargo 285 458  -37.8% 869 1,382 -37.1% 41.5% 70.1% 172 168 

Major 402 195  106.2% 1,548 901 71.8% 58.5% 29.9% 1,382 1,140 

  
Mail figures are in short tons. 

  
* Columns may not add due to rounding   

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 


